Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 7-30-24

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-84372-2024

199-84388-2024

199-84389-2024

199-84390-2024

199-84397-2024

199-84402-2024

199-84405-2024

199-84412-2024

199-84424-2024

199-84431-2024

219-84363-2024

219-84365-2024

219-84366-2024

Jagours, Byron Eugene

Williams, Darian Raymund

Williams, Darian Raymund

Williams, Darian Raymund

Diaz, Mia Gabrielle

Green, John Paul
HESTER, CHRISTIAN

DENVER
Johnson, Mitchell Ross

Sheth, Ayush Viren

Wooldridge, Christopher
Harold
Millette, Zulaika Shantte

Cooks, Tatiana Shavron

Cooks, Tatiana Shavron

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail Plano

CONV 2024-P-565

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE State Jail Plano

2024-P-582

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE State Jail Plano

2024-P-600

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE State Jail Plano

2024-P-599

HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 24-298

TAMPER W/GOV REC-INS DOC-
DEFRAUD/HARM  F-24-1500-UTD

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

ARSON 219-12072023-2

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV  A429-06132024-09

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV

CONV A429-06132024-08

Third Degree  McKinney

Second Degree Plano
State Jail Plano

State Jail Frisco

Second Degree University of
Texas at Dallas

Second Degree Plano

Second Degree McKinney

State Jail Allen

State Jail Allen

24-105465

24-112199

24-122770
Al

24-122770
A2

23-005920

24-096468

24-136779

24043902

2023000059
77

24-092482

23-008769A

2023-00558C

2023-00556C

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-84373-2024

219-84374-2024

219-84411-2024

219-84430-2024

296-84375-2024

296-84376-2024

296-84386-2024

296-84387-2024

296-84396-2024

296-84401-2024

296-84410-2024

296-84417-2024

296-84423-2024

296-84429-2024

366-84367-2024

Odle, Johnny Glen

Theriot, Malachi Christopher

Brown, Franklin Lee, Jr.

Wiggins, Natasha Eve

Camarena, Jasmin Anaid

Cannon, Dandre Dashun

Rodriguez, Raul

Rodriguez, Raul

DAVIS, TRACEY ROCHELLE

Gray, Taquilla Neciole

Johnson, Aaron Malik

Nandikolla, Swamy Krishna

Salazar, Cornelio

Vecera, Kristy Leanne

Neal, Saint

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 7-30-24

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Wylie
CONV

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Princeton

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail McKinney

CONV

ASSAULT EMS PERSONNEL PROV SERV Third Degree  Methodist

03-FE-24-00001 Health System
Police

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree  Collin County
Sheriff's Office

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree  Collin County
Sheriff's Office

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT State Jail McKinney

CARD <5

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 24-280 State Jail Frisco

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Prosper

CONV 6-05302024-6

AGG ASSAULT AGAINST SECURITY First Degree McKinney

OFFICER 469-06022024-A008

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV State Jail Frisco

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL
INST/MONEY/SECURITY

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT
CARD <5 2024-041

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G (RE- First Degree  Plano
INDICTMENT OF 366-81591-2024)

Third Degree  Frisco

State Jail Allen

24015362

24122720

24-004680

24-01261

24129170

24132358

24-003717A

24-003717B

24058970

24003962

24-003991

24063197

24082537

2024-00983

24-045791B2

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment



366-84395-2024

366-84400-2024

366-84404-2024

366-84416-2024

366-84422-2024

366-84428-2024

366-84434-2024

366-84435-2024

366-84436-2024

380-84380-2024

380-84381-2024

380-84382-2024

380-84383-2024

Combs, Deonta Lamon
Frazier, Kevin Martelli

Hernandez, Carlos Alfredo

Milton, Timothy Leon, Jr.

Reh, Hse

Vincent, Daniel Roy

Neal, Saint

Neal, Saint

Neal, Saint

Carter, David Allen

Carter, David Allen

Martin, Monica Leigh

Martin, Monica Leigh

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 7-30-24

STALKING 6-08243023-5

Third Degree

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO State Jail

# OF ITEMS <5

TAMPER W/ELECTRONIC
MONITORING DEVICE

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH F-24-

1270-R

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G
INDICTMENT OF 366-81592-2024)
MAN DEL CS PG 1 < 1G 2024-P-142
CHANGED FROM MAN DEL CS PG 1-
B<1G CHANGED FROM MAN DEL CS
PG 1 >=4G<200G (RE-INDICTMENT

OF 366-81794-2024)

MAN DEL CS PG 1 <1G 2024-P-083
(RE-INDICTMENT OF 366-81795-2024)

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

BURGLARY OF BUILDING (CHANGED

FROM BURG OF BLDG

ENTER/CONCEAL INTND THEFT)
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

BURGLARY OF BUILDING (CHANGED

FROM BURG OF BLDG

ENTER/CONCEAL INTND THEFT)

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

(RE- First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

McKinney

Plano

McKinney

Frisco

Richardson

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

23-004317

24-147396

24-004913

24070983

2024000421

57

24-003148B

24-045791B1

23-236987A2

23-236987A1

24-141039B2

24-141039B1

24-141039A2

24-141039A1

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-Indictment

Re-Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-84394-2024

380-84399-2024

380-84408-2024

380-84415-2024

380-84421-2024

401-84370-2024

401-84371-2024

401-84377-2024

401-84393-2024

401-84407-2024

401-84414-2024

401-84420-2024

401-84426-2024

416-84378-2024

416-84379-2024

416-84391-2024

Bryant, Ivy Dulce

Foster, Andrew Joseph
Jackson, Timothy Dewayne

Mamo, Nimrod Paul

Poteet, Sheila Kaye

Sachey-Addo, Yhoada

Sachey-Addo, Yhoada

Carter, Christian Michael

Boyd, Bryce Anthony

Hurtado, Maria Fernanda

Lora-Atencio, Hugo Alberto

Pitts, Eric Shayne

Thompson, Luke Austin

Hooper, David Robert

White, Wade Wilson

Ahmed, Ramin

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 7-30-24

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV State Jail Wylie
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Dallas
F24075472-1

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail Allen
CONV
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO State Jail Frisco

# OF ITEMS <5

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE Third Degree  Plano
W/INT BODILY INJ 2024-P-386

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K 2024- Third Degree Allen
055

MONEY LAUNDERING >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Allen

2024-056

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree  Collin County
Sheriff's Office

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD  Third Degree  Plano
OR MORE IAT

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO State Jail McKinney
# ITEMS <5

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE = Third Degree  Dallas
BREATH/CIRCULAT F24078168

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE  Third Degree  Collin County
BREATH/CIRCULAT Sheriff's Office

BURGLARY OF HABITATION A380- Second Degree Wylie
240409-6WPD

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree  Collin County
Sheriff's Office
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD  Third Degree  Collin County
OR MORE IAT Sheriff's Office
UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree  Collin County

Sheriff's Office

24018210A

075472-2024

2024-03265B

24056043

24-067444

2021-06335C

2021-

06335D
24139604

24-101952

24-004020C

078168-2024

24144837

24009809

24062041

24011944

24084293

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-84392-2024

416-84403-2024

416-84406-2024

416-84413-2024

416-84419-2024

416-84425-2024

416-84432-2024

No Bond

No Bond

202411162

Arrington, Willie, III
HARPER, DEBRA DENAYE

Holmes, Charles Edward, Jr.

Leyva, Mario Abel
Olojede, Temitope Akindayo

Sommers, Keith Alan

Yawn, Richard Anthony

Finely, Edwin Elliott
Perez, Urbano

Talley, Seth Donovan

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 7-30-24

AGG ROBBERY First Degree  McKinney
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Richardson
CONV F4-24-1299-R

BURGLARY OF BUILDING 469- State Jail Plano
07012024-A008

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT State Jail Murphy
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD  Third Degree  Celina

OR MORE IAT

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV State Jail Plano

CONV (CHANGED FROM THEFT PROP

100<750)

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL Second Degree Allen
CONTACT GJR

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K A380- Third Degree Plano
240620-7PPD

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Allen

2024-072

24-004804
2024000459

68
24-136711

24011092

24089529

24-132376

24-145553

2023-03913

24-023647

2024-02642

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed



